ly increments until three-hundred dollars ($300) in 
enrollment fees has been paid. 

(iii)  Any Yale Health member whose enrolled spouse de-
clines to enroll in available employer-sponsored med-
ical coverage will pay a recurring annual enrollment 
fee of six-hundred-and-twenty-five dollars ($625) per 
year. This fee will be paid in twelve-dollars-and-fifty 
cent ($12.50) weekly increments until six-hundred-
and-twenty-five dollar ($625) in enrollment fees has 
been paid in a plan year.

In cases when a hire date or a spouse’s decision to 
decline available coverage comes toward the end of a 
plan year, a Yale Health member subject to the recur-
ring annual enrollment fee may not have the full fee 
deducted within that plan year. Instead, the twelve-
dollars-and-fifty cent ($12.50) per week payments 
will restart in the new plan year, not to exceed the 
annual maximum of six-hundred-and-twenty-five 
dollar ($625) per plan year.

(d)  Administration of Enrollment Fees in Cases When 
Dependent Enrollment Changes: 

(i)  All previous enrollment fee payments will be applied 
toward one-time fee requirements. 

(ii)  All previous enrollment fee payments will be applied

[...]

Member is hired, the Staff Member’s sick leave allowance shall 
be one (1) day for each month in which the Staff Member has 
worked. Sick leave unused in any fiscal year may be carried 
forward to succeeding fiscal years, up to a maximum accumu-
lation of two hundred four (204) days for Staff Members hired 
before July 1, 2009, and two thousand seven hundred fifty two 
(2,752) hours for Staff Members hired on or after July 1, 2009.

3.  A Staff Member required to be absent due to illness or injury 
must notify his or her Supervisor at the commencement of 
such absence and thereafter as is reasonably required by the 
Supervisor during the duration of the absence, unless the